
Date Event
Monday, March 31, 2025 Presidents' Meeting (6PM - Royalty Center) 
Tuesday, April 1, 2025 Start of online registration for (most) Associations
Saturday, April 5, 2025 PEIBUA High Performance Umpire Clinic - Dome
Friday, April 25, 2025 Deadline for all 'AAA' teams and 18U AA contacts, home field(s), games/practice times
Wednesday, April 30, 2025 Deadline for 2025 Chef-de-mission Application forms for all Nationals
Thursday, May 1, 2025 18U 'AA' Coach's Meeting
Saturday, May 3, 2025 Level 1 & 2 Umpire Certification Super-Camp Central - UPEI
Friday, May 9, 2025 Deadline for 18U A contacts, home fields, games/practice times
Saturday, May 10, 2025 Level 1 & 2 Umpire Certification Super-Camp Summerside - The Dome
Thursday, May 15, 2025 11U, 13U, 15U "AAA" Coach's Meetings
Thursday, May 15, 2025 11U, 13U, 15U "AAA" Scorers Meetings
Thursday, May 15, 2025 DEADLINE FOR CRIMINAL RECORD CHECKS TO BE UPDATED for 2025
Friday, May 16, 2025 Deadline for "AA" teams' contacts, home field(s), games/practice times
Saturday, May 17, 2025 Pre Season play begins for 18U AA
Wednesday, May 21, 2025 18U A Coaches Meeting
Thursday, May 22, 2025 Deadline for 11U AA Minor teams contacts, home field(s), games/practice times
Thursday, May 22, 2025 11U, 13U, 15U "AA" Coach's Meetings
Thursday, May 22, 2025 11U, 13U, 15U "AA" Scorers Meetings
Saturday, May 24, 2025 Play begins for 11U AAA, 13U AAA, 15U AAA, and 18U A
Saturday, May 24, 2025 Level 1 & 2 Umpire Certification Super-Camp Eastern - Montague High
Saturday, May 31, 2025 Level 1 & 2 Umpire Certification Super-Camp Western - Tignish Rink
Saturday, May 31, 2025 League play begins for 11U, 13U, and 15U 'AA'
June 1-14, 2025 Rally Cap Coordinators Meeting-TBA by zone
Wednesday, June 4, 2025 11U AA Minor Coach's Meeting
Thursday, June 5, 2025 Deadline for 9U and all 'A' teams' contacts, home field(s), games/practice times
Wednesday, June 11, 2025 League play begins for 11U AA Minor
Thursday, June 12, 2025 9U Coaches Meeting
Friday, June 13, 2025 Application Deadline for hosting Baseball Atlantic Championships (11UAA and 15UAA)
Friday, June 13, 2025 Application deadline to host Baseball PEI Eliminations (13UAA and 15U AAA)
Friday, June 13, 2025 Registration deadline for Eliminations (13UAA and 15UAAA)
Wednesday, June 18, 2025 Deadline for all player, team, league, association, and elimination entry fees
Friday, June 20, 2025 Application Deadline for Tanner Craswell and Mitch MacLean Bursary
Saturday, June 21, 2025 9U, 11U A, 13U A, and 15U A league play begins
Thursday, June 26, 2025 Application Deadline for hosting Baseball PEI Provincial Championships & jamborees
Sunday, June 29, 2025 Deadline to withdraw, without pentalty, from Eliminations
Thursday, July 3, 2025 Announcement of Craswell/MacLean Scholarship winner
Friday, July 18, 2025 Draw date for 2024 Blue Jays/Baseball PEI fundraiser
July 18 to July 22 Elimination Tournaments (13UAA and 15UAAA)
Saturday, July 26, 2025 Deadline to withdraw from Provincial Championships without penalty
Thursday, July 31, 2025 Deadline for championship Roster updates for all ages
July 31 - August 4 Baseball Canada 19U Women's Championship -  Calgary, Alberta
August 7 - 10, 2025 Baseball Canada 22U Championship -  Dartmouth, Nova Scotia
August 10 - 24, 2025 11U A Provincial Jamborees
August 10 - 16, 2025 Canada Games - Men's - St. John's NL
August 14 - 17, 2025 Baseball Canada 18U Championship -  Fort McMurray, Alberta
August 18 - 24, 2025 Canada Games - Women's - St. John's, NL
August 21 - 24, 2025 Baseball PEI 18U AA Provincial Championships
August 21 - 24, 2025 Baseball Canada Men's Championship - Regina, SK
August 21 - 24, 2025 Baseball Canada 13U Championship - Woodstock, Ontario
August 21 - 24, 2025 Baseball Canada 15U Ray Carter Cup - Summerside, PEI
August 21 - 24, 2025 Baseball PEI 11U AA Minor Provincial Championship
August 22 - 25, 2025 Baseball PEI 13U A Provincial Championship
August 22 - 25, 2025 Baseball PEI 15U AA Provincial Championship
August 25 - 28, 2025 Baseball PEI 18U A FINAL FOUR Championship
August 28 - September 1, 2025 Baseball PEI 11U AAA Provincial Championship
August 29 - September 1, 2025 Baseball PEI 11U AA Provincial Championship
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August 29 - August 31, 2025 18U AA Baseball Atlantic Championship, NB
August 30 - September 2, 2025 Baseball PEI 13U AAA Provincial Championship
September 3 - 5, 2025 Baseball PEI 15U AAA Provincial Championship
September 4 - 7, 2025 Baseball PEI 13U AA Provincial Championship
September 4 - 8, 2025 Baseball PEI 15U A Provincial Championship
Steptember 5 - 7, 2025 14U Girls Baseball Atlantic Championship, NS
Tuesday, September 9, 2025 Deadline for 2025 Head Coaching Applications for Provincial Teams
September 12 - 14, 2025 11U AA Baseball Atlantic Championship, PEI
September 12 - 14, 2025 11U AAA Baseball Atlantic Championship, NB
September 12 - 14, 2025 13U AA Baseball Atlantic Championship, NL
September 12 - 14, 2025 13U AAA Baseball Atlantic Championship, NS
September 12 - 14, 2025 15U AA Baseball Atlantic Championship, PEI
September 12 - 14, 2025 15U AAA Baseball Atlantic Championship, NL
Tuesday, September 23, 2025 Announcement of Head Coaching Appointments for 2026 Provincial Teams
Saturday, October 25, 2025 Baseball PEI Fall Forum and Annual General Meeting
Tuesday, November 18, 2025 Baseball PEI Awards Night


